# CH \$415.00 2182163

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514458

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roynat Business Capital, Inc.		04/09/2010	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Earth Tool Company LLC
Also Known As:	Earth Tool Company, L.L.C.
Street Address:	500 South C.P. Avenue
City:	Lake Mills
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53551
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2182163	HAMMERHEAD MOLE
Registration Number:	2189148	HYDROBURST
Registration Number:	2287599	PORTABURST
Registration Number:	2349698	SPLINELOK
Registration Number:	2468773	TRIHAWK
Registration Number:	2577599	ACTIVE HEAD
Registration Number:	2603737	POWER PORT
Registration Number:	2688675	IMPACTOR
Registration Number:	2790434	IMPACTOR
Registration Number:	2860029	HAMMERHEAD
Registration Number:	3093019	HYDROGUIDE
Registration Number:	3097879	QUICK GRIP
Registration Number:	3191402	HAMMERHEAD MOLE
Registration Number:	3266502	SMART HAMMER
Registration Number:	3132821	PB30
Serial Number:	76647419	FOR CONTRACTORS PAID BY THE FOOT NOT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0963

900489809

**Fax Number:** 4057207211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (405) 270-6011

**Email:** sasha.beling@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: Sasha L. Beling

Address Line 1:McAfee& Taft; 211 North RobinsonAddress Line 2:10 Floor, Two Leadership SquareAddress Line 4:Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sasha L. Beling
SIGNATURE:	/slb/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to ETC by Roynat#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to ETC by Roynat#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0964

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:	Earth Tool Company LLC (also known as Earth Tool Company, L.L.C.)
Secured Party:	Roynat Business Capital, Inc.
Reel/Frame No.:	3342/0054
Date of Recordation of Security Interest	June 30, 2006
Notice of Release of Sc	curity Interest in Trademarks
Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451	
Dear Sir:	
Notice is hereby given that the se	curity interest in the trademarks and trademark
registrations shown in the attached Sched	lule (and in the goodwill of the business
symbolized by said trademarks) is hereby	y released, without representation or warranty of
any kind, express or implied, as of the da	ate indicated below.
Respecti	fully submitted
Roynat I	Business Capital, Inc.
By:	8.U
Name:	ROBERT LINKIG
Title: _	MANING DIRECTOR
Date: _	<u>4/9//o</u> , 2010
	ate of Transmittal:  is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format
	the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) on
Date:, 2010	Morto C Javina
	Marta C Farrina

QB\135053.00006\10062572.1

# **Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks**

# **Schedule of Trademarks**

<b>Property Type</b>	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2182163	HAMMERHEAD MOLE
Registration Number:	2189148	HYDROBURST
Registration Number:	2287599	PORTABURST
Registration Number:	2349698	SPLINELOK
Registration Number:	2468773	TRIHAWK
Registration Number:	2577599	ACTIVE HEAD
Registration Number:	2603737	POWER PORT
Registration Number:	2688675	IMPACTOR
Registration Number:	2790434	IMPACTOR & design
Registration Number:	2860029	HAMMERHEAD
Registration Number:	3093019	HYDROGUIDE
Registration Number:	3097879	QUICK GRIP
Registration Number:	3191402	HAMMERHEAD MOLE & DESIGN
Registration Number:	3266502	SMART HAMMER
Registration Number:	3132821	PB30
Application Number:	76/647419	FOR CONTRACTORS PAID BY
		THE FOOTNOT BY THE HOUR

**RECORDED: 03/15/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0966